
 
 

Upcoming​ ​Assignments 
(Subject​ ​to​ ​change) 
 

6th​ ​Grade 
English​ ​6​ ​(Mr.​ ​Blair) 
● ​ ​Book​ ​Report​ ​due​ ​11/3. 
● ​ ​​Egypt​ ​Game​/​Golden​ ​Goble​t​ ​Paragraph​ ​11/9 
● ​ ​​Egypt​ ​Game​/​Golden​ ​Goble​t​ ​Theme​ ​Activity 

11/27 
 

Technology 6​ ​(Mr.​ ​DeBoyace)  
● ​ ​15​ ​minutes​ ​of​ ​Typing​ ​Web​ ​each​ ​week 
● ​ ​Choose​ ​your​ ​own​ ​Adventure​ ​-​ ​GDrawing 

flowchart​ ​plan 
● Choose​ ​your​ ​own​ ​Adventure​ ​-​ ​GDrawing 

illustrations 
 

Technology​ ​/​ ​Integrated​ ​Art​ ​6​ ​(Mr.​ ​Alex) 
● Project​ ​Preliminaries​ ​-​ ​sketches 

-​ ​rough​ ​draft​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-color​ ​theory 
-​ ​comprehensive​ ​design 

● Project​ ​3D​ ​Initiation​ ​-  
-​ ​design​ ​transfer​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-​ ​safety​ ​considerations 
-​ ​shop​ ​construction 

 

Math​ ​6​ ​(Mrs.​ ​Seales/Mr.Santiago)  
● ​ ​Quiz​ ​on​ ​Section​ ​4.1​ ​and​ ​4.2​ ​Friday​ ​11/3 
● Chapter​ ​4​ ​Test​ ​Tuesday​ ​11/21 
 

Science 6​ ​(Ms.​ ​Hill) 
● ​ ​11/1​ ​Rocks​ ​quiz  
● Week​ ​of​ ​11/6​ ​Weathering​ ​poster  
● 11/24​ ​Weathering​ ​and​ ​soil​ ​quiz  
 

Social​ ​Studies​ ​6​ ​(Ms.​ ​Waterman)  
● ​ ​Egyptian​ ​God​ ​Project​ ​week​ ​of​ ​10/30-11/3 
● Ancient​ ​Egypt​ ​Test​ ​Friday​ ​11/17  
 

Art​ ​6​ ​(Ms.​ ​Sikkema) 
● Painted​ ​texture​ ​project​ ​(11/8) 
● Succulent​ ​Garden​ ​Still​ ​life​ ​(11/21) 
● Radial​ ​Printmaking​ ​(11/30) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contact​ ​Information 
Main​ ​Office​ ​(607)​ ​264-3265 

➔Mr.​ ​Keane​ ​-​ ​​kkeane@cvscsd.org 
➔Ms.​ ​Mulvihill​ ​-​ ​​rmulvihill@cvscsd.org 
➔Ms.​ ​Sessock​ ​-​ ​​hsessock@cvscsd.org3 
➔Mrs.​ ​Ahrens​ ​-​ ​​dahrens@cvscsd.org 
➔Mr.​ ​Alex​ ​-​ ​​calex@cvscsd.org 
➔Mrs.​ ​Amspacher​ ​-​ ​​samspacher@cvscsd.org 
➔Mr.​ ​Blair​ ​-​ ​​jblair@cvscsd.org 
➔Mr.​ ​DeBoyace​ ​-​bdeboyace@cvscsd.org 
➔Mrs.​ ​Drugatz​ ​-​ ​​ldrugatz@cvscsd.org 
➔Ms.​ ​Hill​ ​-​ ​​chill@cvscsd.org 
➔Mr.​ ​Santiago​ ​-​ ​​lsantiago@cvscsd.org 
➔Ms.​ ​Schilling​ ​-​ ​​kschilling@cvscsd.org 
➔Mrs.​ ​Shuster​ ​-​ ​​lshuster@cvscsd.org 
➔Mrs.​ ​Sikkema​ ​-​ ​​asikkema@cvscsd.org  
➔Ms.​ ​Urban​ ​-​ ​​kurban@cvscsd.org 
➔Ms.​ ​Waterman​ ​-​ ​​twaterman@cvscsd.org 
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Upcoming​ ​Assignments 
6th​ ​Grade​ ​(cont.) 

Spanish​ ​-​ ​Mrs.​ ​Ahrens 
● Quiz​ ​-​ ​Greetings,​ ​numbers​ ​and​ ​questions,​ ​Wed. 

or​ ​Thur,​ ​Nov.​ ​8-9 
● Interactive​ ​notebooks​ ​-​ ​Tues.,​ ​Nov.​ ​21 
 
7th​ ​Grade 
English​ ​7​ ​(Mr.​ ​Blair) 
● ​ ​Book​ ​Report​ ​due​ ​11/3. 
● ​ ​​The​ ​Ugly​ ​One​​ ​Quiz​ ​2​ ​11/6 
● The​ ​Ugly​ ​One​ ​Essay​​ ​11/13 
 

Technology​ ​7​ ​(Mr.​ ​DeBoyace)  
● ​ ​Scratch​ ​-​ ​Variables​ ​with​ ​Pong 
● ​ ​Code.org​ ​-​ ​Functions​ ​modules 
● Scratch​ ​-​ ​Maze​ ​game 
 

Technology​ ​/​ ​Integrated​ ​Art​ ​7​ ​(Mr.​ ​Alex) 
● Design​ ​Composition  

-​ ​balance​ ​-​ ​contrast 
-​ ​unity​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-proportion 
-​ ​rhythm​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-cumulative​ ​composition 

● Project​ ​Processes  
-​ ​preliminary​ ​sketches​ ​​ ​-​ ​orthographic​ ​plans 
-​ ​materials​ ​list​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-safety​ ​processes 
-​ ​shop​ ​activity 

 

Math​ ​7​ ​(Ms.​ ​Schilling)  
● Ch.​ ​1​ ​Quiz​ ​#2​ ​-​ ​11/6  
● Ch.​ ​1​ ​Test​ ​-​ ​11/14 
● Ch.​ ​4​ ​Quiz​ ​#1​ ​-​ ​11/28 
 

Science 7​ ​(Mr.​ ​Blanchard) 
● ​ ​Week​ ​of​ ​10/30-​ ​Unit​ ​Test-​ ​Phases​ ​of​ ​Matter, 

Solubility,​ ​Density 
● 11/06-Starting​ ​Periodic​ ​Table​ ​of​ ​Elements​ ​Unit 
● Element​ ​Poster​ ​Project 
 

Social​ ​Studies​ ​7​ ​(Ms.​ ​Waterman) 
● Quiz​ ​11/3  
● ​ ​Colonial​ ​Test​ ​Tuesday​ ​11/21 
 

Spanish​ ​7​ ​(Mrs.​ ​Ahrens) 
● ​ ​Vocabulary​ ​Quiz,​ ​Chapter​ ​2A,​ ​Tues.,​ ​Nov.​ ​14 
● ​ ​Interactive​ ​Notebooks,​ ​Fri.,​ ​Nov.​ ​17 
● ​ ​Conjugation​ ​Quiz,​ ​Thurs.,​ ​Nov.​ ​30 
 
 
 
 

 
8th​ ​Grade 
English​ ​8​ ​(Mr.​ ​Blair) 
● ​ ​​Tuesdays​ ​with​ ​Morrie​​ ​Essay​ ​11/1 
● ​ ​Book​ ​Report​ ​due​ ​11/3 
● ​ ​Lit​ ​Circle​ ​Paragraph​ ​1​ ​11/17 
 
Art​ ​8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Sikkema)  
● Watercolor​ ​Sample​ ​Board​ ​(11/3)  
● Watercolor​ ​with​ ​silhouette​ ​(11/10)  
● Architectural​ ​Reflection​ ​Prints​ ​(11/24) 
 
Technology​ ​/​ ​Integrated​ ​Art​ ​​ ​8​ ​(Mr.​ ​Alex) 

● Preliminary​ ​Project​ ​Data  
-​ ​research​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-​ ​multiview​ ​orthographics 

​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-​ ​auxilliary​ ​3D​ ​isometric 
​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-​ ​material​ ​data​ ​sheet​ ​​ ​​ ​-​ ​sequence​ ​data​ ​sheet 

● Project​ ​Construction 
​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-​ ​safety​ ​considerations​ ​​ ​-​ ​project​ ​construction 
​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​-​ ​finish​ ​treatment 
 

Math​ ​8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Seales/Ms.​ ​Schilling/Mr.​ ​Santiago)  
● CR​ ​#7​ ​-​ ​11/9 
● CR​ ​#8​ ​-​ ​11/16 
● Santiago-​ ​Quiz​ ​on​ ​Parallel​ ​Lines​ ​on​ ​11/6 
● Santiago-​ ​Exam​ ​11/8​ ​and​ ​11/9 
● GROUP​ ​SWITCH​ ​​ ​BEGINNING​ ​ON​ ​11/13 
● Santiago-​ ​Quiz​ ​on​ ​11/​ ​21​ ​on​ ​Lessons​ ​15-19 
 
Science 8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Hill) 
● Week​ ​of​ ​10/30​ ​Begin​ ​last​ ​part​ ​of​ ​cell​ ​unit  
● ​ ​11/24​ ​Cells​ ​unit​ ​test  
 
Social​ ​Studies​ ​8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Waterman) 
● ​ ​Civil​ ​Rights​ ​Test​ ​​ ​-​ ​Friday,​ ​November​ ​3 
● ​ ​Begin​ ​World​ ​War​ ​II​ ​Unit 
 
Spanish​ ​8​ ​(Mrs.​ ​Ahrens) 
● Day​ ​of​ ​the​ ​Dead​ ​Project​ ​Nov.​ ​1st 
● Chapter​ ​6A​ ​Quiz​ ​-​ ​Thurs.,​ ​Nov.​ ​3 
● Test​ ​Chapter​ ​6,​ ​Wed.,​ ​Nov.​ ​15 
● Interactive​ ​Notebooks,​ ​Wed.,​ ​Nov.​ ​29 
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